
2024 YMCA Corporate Cup Schedule of Events

Date Event Division Site Time
Aug 5-Sept 18 Togetherhood ALL Pueblo Community Varies
Aug 26-Sept 20 Health Challenge ALL Pueblo Community Varies
Sept 7 - Sat 5K Run/Walk

Executive Games

Tug of War

Football Throw
Soccer Kick
Basketball Shoot
3 Point Competition
Corn Hole

Team Challenge
Battleship

ALL

Div 1
Div 3
Div 2
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
Div 3
Div 2
Div 1
ALL
Div 3
Div 2
Div 1

All Events
at
YMCA

7:45 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.
*8:30 a.m
*10:00 a.m.
*11:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
1:00 p.m.

Sept 8 – Sun Volleyball
Bike Predict
Bowling Session A
Golf
Bowling Session B

Div 1
ALL
Div 3
Div 3
Div 3

YMCA
Test Track
Bowlero Lanes
Desert Hawk
Bowlero Lanes

10:00 a.m.
8:30 a.m.
12:30 p.m.
7:30 a.m.
3:00 p.m.

Sept 9 – Mon Home Run Derby Div 1 Rawlings Baseball Field
at
CSU Pueblo

5:30 p.m.

Sept 10 – Tues Home Run Derby Div 2 Rawlings Baseball Field
at
CSU Pueblo

5:30 p.m.

Sept 11 – Wed Climbing Competition ALL YMCA 5:30-8:00 p.m.
Sept 12 – Thurs Mile Run/Walk ALL YMCA 6:00 p.m.
Sept 14 – Sat Volleyball

Kickball
Div 2
ALL

YMCA
City Park

8:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.

Sept 15 - Sun Bowling Session C
Golf
Bowling Session D
Volleyball

Div 2
Div 1 & 2
Div 1
Div 3

Bowlero Lanes
Desert Hawk
Bowlero Lanes
YMCA

12:30 p.m.
7:30 a.m.
3:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m.

Sept 16 – Mon Home Run Derby Div 3 Rawlings Baseball Field
at
CSU Pueblo

5:30 p.m.

Sept 18 – Wed Climbing Competition ALL YMCA 5:30-8:00 p.m.
Sept 21 - Sat Softball

Disc Golf**
ALL
ALL

City Park
City Park

8:00 a.m.

Sept 22 – Sun Pickleball

Disc Golf**

Div 1
Div 2
Div 3
ALL

Mineral Palace
Pickleball Courts

City Park

7:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
3:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m.

Sept 27 – Fri Award Ceremony ALL TBD TBD


