

2024 YMCA Corporate Cup Schedule of Events

Date	Event	Division	Site	Time
Aug 5-Sept 18	Togetherhood	ALL	Pueblo Community	Varies
Aug 26-Sept 20	Health Challenge	ALL	Pueblo Community	Varies
Sept 7 - Sat	5K Run/Walk	ALL	All Events	7:45 a.m.
	Executive Games		at	9:30 a.m.
			YMCA	
	Tug of War	Div 1		11:00 a.m.
		Div 3		12:00 p.m.
	Faceth all Thomas	Div 2		1:00 p.m.
	Football Throw Soccer Kick	ALL ALL		9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.
	Basketball Shoot	ALL		9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.
	3 Point Competition	ALL		9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.
	Corn Hole	Div 3		*8:30 a.m
	Contrible	Div 3		*10:00 a.m.
		Div 1		*11:30 a.m.
	Team Challenge	ALL		9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.
	Battleship	Div 3		10:00 a.m.
		Div 2		11:30 a.m.
		Div 1		1:00 p.m.
Sept 8 – Sun	Volleyball	Div 1	YMCA	10:00 a.m.
	Bike Predict	ALL	Test Track	8:30 a.m.
	Bowling Session A	Div 3	Bowlero Lanes	12:30 p.m.
	Golf	Div 3	Desert Hawk	7:30 a.m.
	Bowling Session B	Div 3	Bowlero Lanes	3:00 p.m.
Sept 9 – Mon	Home Run Derby	Div 1	Rawlings Baseball Field	5:30 p.m.
			at	
			CSU Pueblo	
Sept 10 – Tues	Home Run Derby	Div 2	Rawlings Baseball Field	5:30 p.m.
			at	
Sept 11 – Wed	Climbing Competition	ALL	CSU Pueblo YMCA	5:30-8:00 p.m.
Sept 12 – Thurs	Mile Run/Walk	ALL	YMCA	6:00 p.m.
Sept 12 – Thurs	Volleyball	Div 2	YMCA	8:00 a.m.
3ept 14 – 3at	Kickball	ALL	City Park	8:00 a.m.
Sept 15 - Sun	Bowling Session C	Div 2	Bowlero Lanes	12:30 p.m.
J Sept 13 - Suii	Golf	Div 1 & 2	Desert Hawk	7:30 p.m.
	Bowling Session D	Div 1 d 2	Bowlero Lanes	3:00 p.m.
	Volleyball	Div 3	YMCA	8:00 a.m.
		•	1	
Sept 16 – Mon	Home Run Derby	Div 3	Rawlings Baseball Field	5:30 p.m.
			at	
			CSU Pueblo	
Sept 18 – Wed	Climbing Competition	ALL	YMCA	5:30-8:00 p.m.
Sept 21 - Sat	Softball	ALL	City Park	8:00 a.m.
	Disc Golf**	ALL	City Park	
Sept 22 – Sun	Pickleball	Div 1	Mineral Palace	7:00 a.m.
		Div 2	Pickleball Courts	11:00 a.m.
	Di O-16**	Div 3	O'the Parts	3:00 p.m.
0 107 5:	Disc Golf**	ALL	City Park	8:00 a.m.
Sept 27 – Fri	Award Ceremony	ALL	TBD	TBD